Lead Pastor
Equipping Pastor
College & Career Pastor

Student Ministry Pastor
College & High School

Intern

Worship Pastor
Children’s Minister
Nursery Coordinator
Women's Care Minister
School Co-Director
School Co-Director
Office Manager
Administrative Assistant
Bookkeeper

Assistant Bookkeeper

Church Treasurer

Norm Schwab norm@nbcspokane.or
466-1770, extension 307

David Hara david@nbcspokane.or
466-1770, extension 370

Alton Schultz alton@nbcspokane.org
466-1770, extension 306

Nathan Kromer nathan@nbcspokane.org
440-258-0560

Josh Dunn josh@nbcspokane.or
466-1770, extension 309

Donna Robbins donna@nbcspokane.or:
466-1770, extension 30

Katie Knight katie@nbcsokane.org
907-231-7470

Theresa Parada theresa@nbcspokane.org
466-1770, extension 308

Vicki Halpin vicki@nbcspokane.org
(509) 251-2277
Sally Davis sallynewlove@gmail.com
3 467y—60‘l4 2
Kathy Belch office@nbcspokane.or

466-1770, extension 301

Shauna Bardwell  shauna@nbcspokane.org
466-1770, extension 300

Sue Logsdon sue@nbcspokane.or%
466-1770, extension 303

Heidi Michaelis bygies@ ahoo.com
466-1770, ext. 303

Mitch Duryea mitch@duryea-associates.com
(509) 939-8698

NEEDED WEEKLY: $27,975

Last week's giving $39,551.10
MTD giving $96,144.43
YTD giving $314,506.42
YTD expenses (including Missions).........ccccccoeveeveeenneee $275,881.23
YTD giving minus expenses $38,625.19
YTD budget $363,675.00
YTD giving to budget ($49,168.58)
Missions dispersed YTD $66,948.00
Building Contributions to Date ............cccoovvvecerenreveen. $1,326,650.67
Building Costs to Date $816,977.71

MONEY
$816,977.71 SPENT

$1,326,650.67 CONTRIBUTED
GOAL TARGET: $2.6 Million

MONEY



We are so glad you joined us today! It is
mfy great pleasure to serve God as pastor
of Northview Bible Church. Our church
body is made up of people of all ages
who share together in ministry &
community. Here you will find a warm
welcome & ample opportunity to grow in
your relationship with Jesus and His
church. We welcome you!

8:30, 11a Worship Services
10:00a Sunday School
11:00a Youth Leader Meeting
12:30p Children’s Christmas Eve Choir Rehearsal

10:00a Adult Bible Study (studying Acts 1)
11:30a Keenagers' Christmas Luncheon
6:30p High School Youth Group

6:00a First Things First

6:30p Middle School Youth Group

6:30p Mission Leadership Team Meeting
7:00p Worship Team Rehearsal

6:30p College & Career (Northview)
6:30p D-Groups

9:30a  Women's Christmas Breakfast

- Online (audio, video, manuscript) /nbcspokane
- Live Stream (Sunday-8:30, 11:00)

- Manuscript (foyer) /nbcspokane
- CDs (upon request) /nbcspokane

@ office@nbcspokane.org

WIFI: nvguest  Password: Leviticus =
&) 509.466.1770

nbcspokane.org/resources/events/calendar/

Due to the building project, we are now needing to move
the Sunday School classes. Below are the locations:

Middle & High School: Fellowship Hall-Bay C/Fireside
20’'s & 30's: Fellowship Hall, Bay A

Effective Parenting: Room 106

Discerning the Times: Gym

SATURDAY, DECEMBER 8

- 9:30 am - 12 noon: Fellowship Hall

- A delicious breakfast; sweet fellowship.

- Bring a wrapped mug to share (less then $10).

SUNDAY, DECEMBER 16

- Meet at the church at 6 pm; enjoy hot chocolate & a
dessert buffet. (Bring a dessert to share.)

- Caroling in the neighborhoods near Northview.

CHRISTMAS EVE (3:00 pm, 4:30 pm, 6:00 pm)

- Children, ages 3 yrs to 6th grade

- Please designate which service you will be attending.

- Rehearsals: December 2, 12:30 pm; bring a sack lunch.

- Will be singing “Oh What a Glorious Night” by the
Sidewalk Prophets (play it lots at home).

Christmas Eve service times will be 3:00 pm, 4:30 pm & 6:00
pm. It will be a candlelight service. We are needing ushers
for all 3 services Contact the office if you could usher.

Northview is able to receive stock gift donations and
Retirement RMDs. If you are interested in donating to the
church or to the building project, please contact the church
office. This is a great opportunity to take advantage of with
your year-end giving.

If you would like your offering contributions to be counted
for 2018, they must be postmarked no later than December
31st. You can also give online on our website.

“His Supremacy is my Sanity”
Ephesians 1:18-23

ENTII

EPHESIANS Speaking Today: Pastor Norm Schwab

Our temptation is to cover up and hide our weaknesses and
inadequacies and then think what we need is simply to become
stronger for next time. We assume we can handle anything life
throws at us . . . until we can't. What if we really grasped Jesus'

supreme power over all . .. even when it doesn’t appear to look
like it? What is it that we most need?

1. Who's in charge? (verses 18-22)

2. How am | connected? (verses 22-23)

3. How do | tap into His power (that is also mine)?
(verses 19-21)

Next Step:

Will you stop right now and ask God to help you get out of the
way? Ask God to reveal to you where it is you're still afraid.
The more you acknowledge weakness, the more evident is
God’s enabling strength in your life. Through weakness, |
become strong . . . strange but true.



